
                                                

       

  Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 
Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Head Teacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

            Spring 03 – Friday 14th February 2020 

 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
We have had a super half term with lots of events and visitors; check out our Twitter feed https://twitter.com/beedingprimary 

to see some of the videos and pictures on what the children have been up to! 
 
FUBS Valentine Quiz – Friday 14th February 7pm–9pm (Doors open at 6:30pm) 
FUBS are looking forward to seeing families and teams (up to 6 adults) enter the Quiz about love.  Tickets 
are £2.50 for adults and children are free. Tickets are still available from FUBS after school or on the door 
this evening. 
 
Parents’ Meetings 4.3.20 & 5.3.20 
You are now able to access our online booking system. You will need your parent logins to book your parent meeting 
time. If you have any problems, please speak to Mrs Gilliam in the school office who will be able to help you.  If you would 
like to meet with Dr Gwilliam, she will be available on Wednesday 4th March. Please book an appointment through the 
school office. 

 
School Day 
We have a few children who are regularly arriving late into school. School is open from 8:45am, 
registration is at 8:55am and lessons start at 9:00am sharp. Thank you for your support in ensuring 
your children arrive on time – it really does make a difference. 

 

Parents’ Communication Box   
It is great to see how many of you are using our new communication box on the wall by the office 
window/hatch. A big thank you from the office staff. This is for anything that just needs to be 
handed in to the office, e.g. permission/reply slips, FUBS envelopes.  Whilst we welcome your visits 
to the office, we are very aware that at busy times parents have to queue just to drop something 
off.   We will be emptying the box at least twice a day to ensure any correspondence is dealt with. 
 

Building News 
Our Old Building is having a makeover! Today, scaffolding has gone up on the south side of the Old 
Building in preparation for all the windows to be externally painted, the lintels replaced, and pointing 
works carried out. We are also having all the internal windows painted. The works will last 4-6weeks, 
depending on the weather.  Iceland class is being redecorated over the half term and the children in 
Iceland and Miss McKay will be based in the Blue Building for the first couple of days back after half 
term. 

 
Unfortunately, the recent storms have destroyed the awning on the pergola and this will be removed. We are hoping to 
have new shade and cover to replace it, kindly funded by FUBS – we will let you know when these exciting works will be 
happening. 
 
 

 

https://twitter.com/beedingprimary


                                                

       

 
Lastly, I would like to say a thank you to one of our parents, Mr Brooks, who has kindly bought us new 
basketball nets and installed them today!  
 

 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Head Teacher 

 

 

 

Dates for Spring Term 2020 
Fri 14th Feb Swimming – Canada and Mexico classes 
Fri 14th Feb 2:45 Italy Class Assembly  
Fri 14th Feb 7:00 FUBS Valentine’s Quiz 
Mon 17th Feb – Fri 21st Feb Half Term Week  
Mon 24th Feb Tractor visiting KS1 
Wed 26th Feb 7:45 Yr 5/6 Science Museum Visit  
Wed 26th Feb  9:00 Yr 4 Multiplication Check Presentation to Parents  
Thu 27th Feb  3:00 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 27th Feb 7:45 FUBS Meeting at Rising Sun 
Fri 28th Feb Swimming – Canada and Mexico classes 
Fri 28th Feb 2:45 USA Class Assembly  
Mon 2nd Mar – Fri 6th Mar Focus Week – BOOK WEEK 
Wed 4th Mar 9:00 FUBS Bag2School Collection 
Wed 4th Mar 3:30 – 6:30 Parent Teacher Meetings New date  
Thu 5th Mar World Book Day / DRESS UP DAY  
Thu 5th Mar 3:30 – 5:30 Parent Teacher Meetings New date  
Thu 5th Mar 2:45 Kenya Class Assembly New date  
Fri 6th Mar Swimming – Canada and Mexico classes 
Mon 9th Mar 3:45 Yr 3 Benchball Tournament 
Wed 11th Mar 3:00 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 12th Mar 3:45 Yr 3 Benchball Participation 
Thu 12th Mar 2:30 Residential 2020 Meeting for Parents  
Fri 13th Mar SPORT RELIEF  
Fri 13th Mar Swimming – Canada and Mexico classes 
Fri 13th Mar 2:45 Mexico Class Assembly 
Tue 17th Mar Zoolab – Yrs 3/4  
Wed 18th Mar FUBS Mother’s Day Secrets  
Fri 20th Mar KS1 Visit to Amberley Museum 
Fri 20th Mar Swimming – Canada and Mexico classes 
Fri 20th Mar 2:45 Morocco Class Assembly 
Mon 23rd Mar Sussex Voices Festival 
Mon 23rd Mar 3:45 Yr 4 Benchball Tournament 
Tue 24th Mar Walk to School Hands Up Travel Survey  
Wed 25th Mar 1:30 Yr 4/5/6 Chanctonbury Sports Fest 
Thu 26th Mar CLASS PHOTOGRAPHS  



                                                

       

Fri 27th Mar Swimming – Canada and Mexico classes 
Fri 27th Mar 2:45 Canada Class Assembly 
Mon 30th Mar – Fri 3rd Apr Yr 5/6 Residential Visit to Little Canada, IOW  
Mon 30th Mar Vintage Bus in KS1  
Mon 30th Mar 3:00 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Wed 1st Apr Yr 5/6 Junior Citizens (children not on residential)  
Thu 2nd Apr Time to Dance Performance  
Fri 3rd Apr KS1 Road Safety Magic Show  
Fri 3rd Apr Swimming – India and France classes 
Fri 3rd Apr Last Day of Spring Term 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Dates for Summer Term 2020 

 
Mon 20th Apr 

 
First Day of Summer Term  

Wed 22nd Apr Chanctonbury Music Festival 
Fri 24th Apr Swimming – India and France classes 
Fri 24th Apr 3:00 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 30th Apr 2:30 Residential 2021 Meeting for Yr 4/5 Parents  
Fri 1st May 1:30 Girls Cricket Tournament 
Fri 1st May Swimming – India and France classes 
Tue 5th May  3:00 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 7th May 1:30 Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics Tournament 
Fri 8th May V E Day Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Mon 11th May – Fri 15th May SATs Week  
Fri 15th May Swimming – India and France classes 
Mon 18th May – Fri 22nd May Walk to School Week 
Thu 21st May 3:00 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 22nd May Swimming – India and France classes 
Mon 25th May – Fri 29th May Half Term Week  
Mon 1st Jun INSET Day 3 – School Closed  
Tue 2nd Jun 1:30 Yr 4 Rounders Tournament  
Wed 3rd Jun 1:30 Yr 4 Swimming Gala  
Fri 5th Jun Swimming – India and France classes 
Mon 8th Jun 3:45 Yr 5 Rounders Tournament  
Wed 10th Jun 3:00 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 11th Jun 3:45 Yr 6 Rounders Tournament  
Fri 12th Jun Swimming – India and France classes 
Mon 15th Jun 3:45 Yr 3 Rounders Tournament  
Wed 17th Jun 3:45 Yr 4 Athletics Tournament 
Fri 19th Jun Swimming – India and France classes 
Sat 20th Jun FUBS Summer Fete 
Thu 25th Jun SPORTS DAY  
Fri 26th Jun 10:00 Yr 6 Cricket Tournament 
Mon 29th Jun 5:30 KS2 Summer Show Performance for Parents  
Tue 30th Jun 5:30 KS2 Summer Show Performance for Parents  



                                                

       

Thu 2nd July Yr 3/4  Visit to Weald & Downland 
Fri 3rd Jul Fall Back Sports Day  
Mon 6th Jul INSET Day 4 – School Closed 
Wed 8th Jul Transition Morning  
Wed 8th Jul Annual Reports to Parents  
Thu 9th Jul Welcome Meetings  
Fri 10th Jul 1:00 Year 6 Leavers Swim  
Thu 16th Jul 10:00 Yr 6 Leavers Assembly 
Thu 16th Jul 4:00 Yr 6 Leavers Party 
Thu 16th Jul 6:00 KS2 Summer Disco 
Fri 17th Jul Last Day of Term for Children  
Mon 20th Jul INSET Day 5 – School Closed 
Mon 20th Jul Last Day of Summer Term 

 

Academic Year 2019 to 2020 

 

Term Dates 

 
 

Autumn 
Term 
2019 

Starts: Monday 2 September – Children start on 
Wednesday 4th September 

Half Term: Monday 28 October to Friday 1 November 
Ends: Friday 20th December 

INSET Days: Monday 2 September, Tuesday 3 September 
 

Monday 23 December to Friday 3 January 
 

Starts: Monday 6 January 
Half Term: Monday 17 February to Friday 21 February 

Ends: Friday 3 April 
INSET Days: None 

 
Christmas Break 

 
 

Spring 
Term 2020 

 
Easter Break 

Monday 6 April to Thursday 17 April 

 
Summer Term 

2020 

Starts: Monday 20 April 
Half Term: Tuesday 26 May to Friday 29 May 

Ends: Monday 20 July 
Bank Holidays: Friday 8 May and Monday 25 May 

INSET Days: Monday 1 June, Monday 6 July, Monday 20 July 

 


